Lillian M. Little

(- 19 Sep 1968)

Little, Lillian M. On Thursday, September 19, 1968, at Sibley Memorial Hospital, Lillian M. Little, wife of the late Charles A. Little; mother of Mildred E. Payne, Lillian Beveridge and Charles A. Little. Graveside service and interment private.

The Evening Star, September 23, 1968, p. A18

Mrs. Little, 91, Lifelong Resident

Mrs. Lillian M. Little, 91, a native and lifelong resident of Washington, died Thursday at Sibley Hospital after a brief illness.

Mrs. Little is survived by three children, Mrs. Mildred E. Payne of Washington, Charles A. Little Jr. of Frederick, Md., and Mrs. Lillian A. Beveridge of Stuart, Fla.; three grandchildren; seven greatgrandchildren, and one great-grandchild.

Private graveside services will be held at the Congressional Cemetery on Monday.